CH \$365.00 391604

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTRIVER INNOVATION LENDING FUND VIII, L.P.		03/02/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCURENCE, INC	
Street Address:	305 S. Arthur Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3916047	SETTLEASSIST
Registration Number:	4083803	ACCURENCE
Registration Number:	4522525	FIELDASSIST
Registration Number:	4345431	SCOPEASSIST
Registration Number:	4489512	QUALITYASSIST
Registration Number:	5172765	TRUEROOF
Registration Number:	5036159	SCOPEASSIST
Registration Number:	5036158	SETTLEASSIST
Registration Number:	5036160	
Registration Number:	5036157	QUALITYASSIST
Registration Number:	5036321	FIELDASSIST
Registration Number:	5507033	S.A.G.E. SMART AUTOMATED GUIDELINE ENGIN
Registration Number:	5502196	CONSISTENTLY SMARTER BUSINESS
Serial Number:	87812391	COLLABORATIONASSIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0762

900681243

Phone: 3128622000

Email: luis.moreau@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP / Luis Moreau

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Dr

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25359/14 Project Vortex
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Moreau
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=1.b. Westriver Termination and Release of IPSA - Accurence, Inc. (Executed)_(84536098_1)#page1.tif source=1.b. Westriver Termination and Release of IPSA - Accurence, Inc. (Executed)_(84536098_1)#page2.tif source=1.b. Westriver Termination and Release of IPSA - Accurence, Inc. (Executed)_(84536098_1)#page3.tif source=1.b. Westriver Termination and Release of IPSA - Accurence, Inc. (Executed)_(84536098_1)#page4.tif source=1.b. Westriver Termination and Release of IPSA - Accurence, Inc. (Executed)_(84536098_1)#page5.tif source=1.b. Westriver Termination and Release of IPSA - Accurence, Inc. (Executed)_(84536098_1)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0763

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of March 2, 2022 by WESTRIVER INNOVATION LENDING FUND VIII, L.P., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of ACCURENCE, INC, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 29, 2019 recorded at Reel/Frame 6733/0329 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Grant*") granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain intellectual property described therein;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of Grantor's Intellectual Property, including the Intellectual Property identified in Exhibit A hereto as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO and U.S. Copyright Office to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Intellectual Property as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Grant), including the Intellectual Property identified in Exhibit A hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith, and all proceeds thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-party thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO and U.S. Copyright Office.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0764

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WESTRIVER INNOVATION LENDING FUND VIII, L.P.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: J.P. Michael

Title: Senior Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Accurence Inc. (b)]

RECORDED: 03/14/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0765